
Contact Energy Services 
Distributed Generation & Electric Vehicle Projects 

Business Hours:  
Energy Services can be reached from 7 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.  
 
Your Energy Services Representative:  
Upon submission of an interconnection application, you will be assigned a Customer Project Manager (CPM) based on the region of your project. Your CPM 
is your first point of contact at Con Edison. Their contact information will be listed on the acknowledgement email you receive when you submit your 
project.  
 

Following Up with Energy Services:  
If sending an email, include the Job Number (MC-XXXXXX) and in the body of your email include the address, your CPM’s name, your contact information, 

and your question. Also upload the email to your Con Edison case in Project Center. 

Richard Vitolo: 
vitolor@coned.com 

(212) 460-4490 

Department Manager 

Large Distributed Generation Projects 

Brooklyn/Queens:  
Managed by Robert Klopf (klopfr@coned.com) 

CPMs: 
▪ Andrew Coleman: colemanan@coned.com  
▪ Kevin Dekeris: dekerisk@coned.com  
▪ Shashi Ramjattan: ramjattans@coned.com  
▪ Vick Shiwmangal: shiwmangalv@coned.com  
▪ Ian Fulay: fulayi@coned.com 
▪ Mohammad Hossain: hossainm@coned.com  

Technical Associate: 
▪ Jeffrey Chow: chowj@coned.com 

Bronx/Westchester: 
Managed by Shinhoe Yang (yangsh@coned.com) 

CPMs: 
▪ Michael Brown: brownmic@coned.com  
▪ Leonard Disclafani: disclafanil@coned.com  
▪ Michael Tucci: tuccim@coned.com  
▪ Pavandeep Singh: singhpa@coned.com 
▪ Manuel Benzan: benzanm@coned.com 

Technical Associate: 
▪ Jared Lau: lauj2@coned.com 

Staten Island/Manhattan: 
Managed by Zhen Shao (shaoz@coned.com) 

CPMs Staten Island: 
▪ Paul Gosein: goseinp@coned.com  
▪ Michael Passarelli: passarelllim@coned.com  
▪ Gregory Chiacchio: chiacchiog@coned.com  

CPMs Manhattan: 
▪ Kostantinos Pitsoulis: Pitsoulisk@coned.com  
▪ Justin Pedraza: pedrazaj@coned.com 

Technical Associate: 
▪ Adrian Fernandez: fernandezadr@coned.com 

Small Distributed Generation Projects: Managed by Zhen Shao 

(shaoz@coned.com) 
General Inquiries: dl-smalldgquestions-smart@coned.com 
Specialists: 

▪ Erin Morgan: morgane@coned.com  
▪ Dana Lopez: lopezd@coned.com 

Technical Associate: 
▪ Jessica Kneller: knellerj@coned.com 
▪  

 

Small Distributed Generation Projects 

Electric Vehicle Projects 

 
Brooklyn/Queens/Staten Island:  

Managed by Jackie Wong (wongjac@coned.com) 

General Inquiries: dl-desevquestions-smart@coned.com 
CPMs: 

▪ Seretse Henry: henrys@coned.com  
▪ Gerardo Giannattasio: giannattasioger@coned.com 
▪ James DePalma: depalmaj@coned.com  
▪ Victoria Bauccio: baucciov@coned.com 

Specialists:  
▪ Sheryar Al-Khamash: alkhamashs@coned.com  
▪ Diamonique Watson: watsond@coned.com  
▪ Kraig Bartolome: bartolomek@coned.com 

 
Technical Associate: 

▪ Edgar Martinez: martineze@coned.com 

  

Bronx/Westchester/Manhattan: 
Managed by Suzanne Koch (kochs@coned.com) 

General Inquiries: dl-desevquestions-smart@coned.com 
CPMs: 

▪ Charles Scalia: scaliac@coned.com  
▪ Amanda Narvaez: narvaeza@coned.com  
▪ Jared Viets: vietsj@coned.com  
▪ Marc Alston: alstonm@coned.com  

Specialists: 
▪ Rashida Holder: holderras@coned.com  
▪ Garian Giscombe: giscombeg@coned.com  
▪ Jared Frederick: frederickj@coned.com 
▪ Mark Darrow: darrowm@coned.com 

 
Technical Associate: 

▪ Alexavia Smith: smithale@coned.com 

Section Manager (DER) 

Richard Riccardi: riccardir@coned.com 

Section Manager (EV) 

Frank Catanzaro: catanzarofr@coned.com 
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